
straw wattle at bottom of slope

construction entrance
rocked

PO BOX 85  SALEM OR 97308

CONTRACTOR/OWNER

map 06-11-34-AA-03200
LOT SF 4,500

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

GENTLE SLOPESTRAW WATTLE

FRONT 

CONCRETE

DOWNSPOUTS

DOWNSPOUTS

EXISTING STORM LINE

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PED

SEWER

STORM

PROP WATER METER

SEWER

EXISTING SEWER

HOUSE AND STRUCTURE SF 1540
IMERVIOUS STRUCTURES SF 1880
FRONT YARD 1020 SF

FRONT YARD

FRONT YARD

SITE PLAN
APPROVED

SUBJECT TO NOTATIONS
03/25/2021

PLANNING & COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

David Mattison

ANY DECKS, PORCHES, BAYS,
CANTILEVERS OR OTHER FEATURES NOT

SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN ARE NOT
APPROVED. EVEN IF SHOWN ON THE

BUILDING PLANS. 

Residential Landscape Plan Required

Driveway must be
asphalt/concrete/pavers

ALL utilities must underground
(Includes cable, phone, & electric)

x

x

x

WARNING

You must follow these plans exactly as you
submitted them and as approved. If you
want to make ANY changes they must be
approved by Both the building inspector
AND the Planning Department. Approval
by the building inspector alone is not
enough. You might end up violating the
setback or height requirements of the
zoning ordinance.  If that happens you will
have to FIX THE PROBLEM AT YOUR
OWN COST before we will issue a
Certificate of Occupancy. It is possible the
only way to fix the problem will be to
DEMOLISH some or all of the structure. 

THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS!

Perimeter control required
along ALL downslopes to
excavation

Install crushed rock
construction
entrance.  ensure no
sediment leaves site.

Tap & lateral installation
in right of way per LCPW
detail.  Install CO at PL

LCPW NOTES:

CALL 541-996-1013 OR 541-996-1238 FOR
INSPECTIONS, QUESTIONS OR REMARKS.

ROW IMPROVEMENTS: FULL ENGINEER PLANS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
17.52.230.  IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE
COMPLETED, INSPECTED, AND APPROVED BY
LCPW PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL AND
ISSUANCE OF BUILDING COA.  
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL AT OWNER'S REQUEST
AND FULL LIABILITY

E&SC- NO SEDIMENT DUE TO CONSTRUCTION
TO LEAVE SITE. CITY WILL DELIVER STRAW
WATTLES UPON REQUEST, AFTER FEES HAVE
BEEN PAID.
-INSTALL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL
(E&SC) AS SHOWN OR NECESSARY BEFORE
ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY BEGINS.

WATER- WATER METER WILL BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF APPROVED EROSION
CONTROL INSPECTION.  CALL FOR
COORDINATION IF REQUESTING ALTERNATIVE.

SEWER- INSTALL TO FOLLOW ALL LCPW
DETAILS.  CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE
COVERING. USE FITTING SUITABLE FOR
TRAFFIC IF PLACED IN DRIVEWAY.

STREETS- ANY STREET CUTS TO BE PATCHED
WITH HOT OR WARM MIX ASPHALT CEMENTS.
SEE STANDARD DETAIL FOR PATCH
SPECIFICATIONS.

GRADING - NO GRADING PLAN SHOWN FOR
APPROVAL.  ALL GRADING TO BE COMPLETED
ACCORDING TO LCPW STANDARDS AND LCMC.
INQUIRE FOR QUESTIONS REGARDING
GRADING APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMPLETION
OF WORK.

Water meter will be placed
at NW property corner. 
Other utility installations
shall accommodate.

Storm tap via inserta-tee
or corrugated saddle
connection. Call for
inspection from LCPW

RECEIVED

PLANNING

03/25/2021

541-21-000119-STR

APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT

SUBJECT TO FULL COMPLIANCE
WITH ATTACHED CORRECTIONS

Apr, 15 2021

Additional engineering plans required for
public improvements - deferred submittal
required for review prior to final

541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

See Engineering "S" Pages

See attached Building Department Checklist.
Numbered items on plans reference code
requirements and corresponding code sections.

1 2 3 4

541-21-000119-STR
Approved plans shall be on site
and accessible at inspection.

JOB SITE MUST BE POSTED WITH ADDRESS & 
PERMIT NUMBER VISIBLE FROM THE STREET 
THE APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON 
THE JOB SITE IN SUCH A WAY THAT THEY 
ARE EASILY LOCATED & PROTECTED FROM 
WATER AND OTHER DAMAGE.

Setbacks to property lines shall be marked at the
footing inspection. The contractor of record is
responsible for establishing the correct property
markers and setbacks.



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

All roofing and siding materials must be rated for 105
MPH wind. Corrosion resistant fasteners required
(Highly recommend stainless steel). Eave, rake and
kick out flashings required. Head flashings required
above all projecting horizontal trim.

Or approved low slope roofing product per MII's. See
comments regarding insulation/ventilation materials.

See energy form and floor plan notes for required
energy code requirements.



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

See Engineering "S" Pages

Engineer notes and requirements
have been transfered to the plans.

See attached Building Department Checklist.
Numbered items on plans reference code
requirements and corresponding code sections.

15
16

18

12

94% EF
Gas

Continue garage fire rock
through storage and
mechanical spaces. 5/8"
Type X lid/ 1/2" walls

Gas appliances must be
D.V. units or have
compliant combustion air.

70

6

***Due to very low profile truss system, required
insulation and ventilation is not possible to
achieve. Consult inspector, closed cell spray
foam may be needed to achieve required
R-Value and remove the need for ventilation.

Handrail= 30-38" & must have
returns. 1.5" clear from wall. Must
be continuous for entire flight.

Guardrails= 36" min at flat
surfaces. 
34" min in stair flights. 

200# Lateral load design.

N1107.4 Solar interconnection pathway. A square metal junction box not less than 4
inches by 4 inches (102 mm by 102 mm) with a metal box cover shall be provided
within 24 inches (610 mm) horizontally or vertically of the main electrical panel. A
minimum ¾-inch rigid metal raceway shall extend from the junction box to a capped
roof termination or to an accessible location in the attic with a vertical clearance of not
less than 36 inches (914 mm).  

Where the raceway terminates in the attic, the termination shall be located not less than
6 inches (152 mm) above the insulation. The end of the raceway shall be marked as
“RESERVED FOR SOLAR.” 

Exception: In lieu of ¾ inch rigid metal raceway, a minimum #10 copper 3-wire MC
cable installed from the junction box to the termination point including 6 inches (152
mm) additional wire is permitted.



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

20 min fire door with
threshold/weather seal

76

6

20

6

20

20
CM

20
CM

Combo
at top
of stair

70

Provide MII's
at inspection.
Draft stop
ceiling level.

75

14 Egress14 Egress

See attached Building Department Checklist.
Numbered items on plans reference code
requirements and corresponding code sections.

Any opening window with a sill less than 24" to
the floor, and that has a greater then a 72 inch
drop outside must have have fall protection per
R312.2

2020
CM

20

6

14 Egress14 Egress

Attic access
not required if
less than 30"



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

Plywood
only

(1) 1500# lateral
load tie at each
end of the deck
DTT2Z

ENGINEERED TRUSS CALCULATIONS 

ARE REQUIRED TO BE ON THE JOBSITE 

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION 

Squash block all point loads through
floors to the foundation/approved
footings below.

See Engineering "S" Pages

Engineer notes and requirements
have been transfered to the plans.

Refer to project I-Joist layouts. Install per
engineering and manufacturer spec's



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

See Engineering "S" Pages

Engineer notes and requirements
have been transfered to the plans.

Squash block all point loads through
floors to the foundation/approved
footings below.

Refer to project I-Joist layouts.
Install per engineering and
manufacturer spec's



541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

See attached Building Department Checklist.
Numbered items on plans reference code
requirements and corresponding code sections.

28 30 31 32

33 34 35 36

Setbacks to property lines shall be marked at the
footing inspection. The contractor of record is
responsible for establishing the correct property
markers and setbacks.

Squash block all point loads through
floors to the foundation/approved
footings below.

Soil Conditions are assumed 1500psf . If at
excavation soils issues are found, consult a
qualified engineer and the jurisdiction.



 

LAYOUT SCALE: 1/4" = 1' 
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THINK SAFETY- READ INSTALLATION INFORMATION BEFORE PROCEEDING

A COMPLETE JAVELINTM LAYOUT INCLUDES THE iLEVELTM FRAMER'S POCKET GUIDE.

1. MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN DISCLAIMER: 
PARR LUMBER COMPANY("PARR") DOES NOT 
GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THIS 
MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN.  THE MATERIAL
LIST INCORPORATED IN THIS PLACEMENT 
PLAN IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY.  THE ACTUAL
AMOUNT OF MATERIAL USED MAY VARY FROM
THE AMOUNT OF MATERIAL ESTIMATED DUE TO A NUMBER 
OF FACTORS.  PARR MAKES
NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY
REGARDING THE ACTUAL AMOUNT OF MATERIAL
USED.  ALL LOADS AND DIMENSIONS USED TO
CREATE THIS MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN 
HAVE BEEN SPECIFIED BY THE CUSTOMER AND 
VERIFIED BY THE CUSTOMER FOR COMPLETENESS, 
ACCURACY AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE 
CODE REQUIREMENTS.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CUSTOMER TO VERIFY ALL PRODUCTS 
LISTED FOR SIZE, LENGTH AND APPLICATION. 
THIS PLACEMENT PLAN IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW
BY THE CUSTOMERS QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL 
EXPERT IN REGARD TO THE PARTICULAR STRUCTURE 
OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS THEREOF.
  
2. INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS.  
CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD PARR, 
ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES HARMLESS 
AGAINST AND FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, 
LIABILITY, DAMAGE, LOSSES AND EXPENSES, 
INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES, 
FOR ANY CLAIM, CAUSE OF ACTION, DEMAND, 
PERSONAL INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE TO 
ANY PROPERTY OR PERSON ARISING OUT OF OR
IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH ANY ACT OR 
OMMISSION IN REGARD TO THIS PLAN.
  
3. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY.  IN NO EVENT 
SHALL PARR BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER OR ANY
THIRD PARTY FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, REVENUE,
DATA OR USE OR FOR ANY INDIRECT, 
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT 
PAID BY CUSTOMER FOR THE GOODS OR SERVICES
PROVIDED BY PARR UNDER THIS AGREEMENT.
  
THIS PLACEMENT PLAN MUST BE REVIEWED 
AND APPROVED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
OF RECORD.  LOCATE PLUMBING OUTLETS 
AND ADJUST TJI LAYOUT (+/-) 3" TO AVOID 
FLANGE DAMAGE.  ALL LEDGER ATTACHMENTS 
MUST BE VERIFIED BY A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
OF RECORD.  PURCHASER MUST VERIFY ALL PRODUCT
AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING PRODUCT.
  

If designed per Prescriptive International Residential Code, 
blocking is required over intermediate bearing in seismic 
Categories D0, D1, and D2 per the exception in R502.7.  
Please refer to the engineer of record for requirements.
Contact your dealer if additional material is required.

   Start Spacing
   16" O.C.

Framing Connector Summary
PlotID Qty Manuf Product Skew Slope Backer Blks Filler Web Stiff
H1 41 Simpson IUS1.81/11.88 - - No No No
H2 14 Simpson IUS2.06/11.88 - - No No No

TJIs
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
B23 23-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 1
B19 19-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 9
B18 18-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 5
B16 16-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 2
B12 12-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 12
BBk1 11-02-02 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 1
B11 11-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 12
F17 17-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 210 joist 1 14

TimberStrand
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
TSRim1 20-00-00 1 1/4" x 11 7/8" 1.3E TimberStrand LSL 1 5
TSRim1 20-00-00 1 1/4" x 11 7/8" 1.3E TimberStrand LSL 1 4
TS1 18-00-00 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 1.55E TimberStrand LSL 1 1
TS2 5-00-00 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 1.55E TimberStrand LSL 1 1
TS3 4-00-00 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 1.55E TimberStrand LSL 1 1

Sheeting
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty

23/32"x48"x96" Weyerhaeuser Edge Gold Panel (0/24) T&G FF 1 37

 LEVEL NOTES
 Current Date:  1/25/2021
 File Name:  SP21-061.jvl
 Level Name:  Main
 Members with Design Overridden:
 TJ-Pro Rating (Weighted Average):  55
    Minimum Level TJ - Pro Rating & Joist:  TJ-Pro rating = 46, joist = B18(i1098)
    Maximum Level TJ - Pro Rating & Joist:  TJ-Pro rating = 70, joist = B11(i1111)

 FLOOR
 Floor Container:  FC1
 Use/Occupancy:  ResidentialLivingAreas
 Floor Area Loading is:  40.0 lb/ft² Live Load & 15.0 lb/ft² Dead Load
 Maximum Allowed Deflection:  L/480 Live Load & L/240 Total Load
 TJ-Pro Rating Information:
     Weighted Average:  55
     Directly Applied Ceiling:  Gypsum 5/8"
     Decking Attachment:  Glue and Nail
     Decking Material:  23/32"x48"x96" Weyerhaeuser Edge Gold Panel (0/24) T&G FF
     Blocking at max 8-00-00 o.c.:  No
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541-21-000119-STR

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

541-21-000119-STR
Approved plans shall be on site
and accessible at inspection.

See Engineering "S" Pages

Squash block all point loads through
floors to the foundation/approved
footings below.

Balloon frame exterior
walls of all open areas,
stair wells and vaulted
gable end walls.



 

LAYOUT SCALE: 1/4" = 1' 
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THINK SAFETY- READ INSTALLATION INFORMATION BEFORE PROCEEDING

A COMPLETE JAVELINTM LAYOUT INCLUDES THE iLEVELTM FRAMER'S POCKET GUIDE.

1. MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN DISCLAIMER: 
PARR LUMBER COMPANY("PARR") DOES NOT 
GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THIS 
MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN.  THE MATERIAL
LIST INCORPORATED IN THIS PLACEMENT 
PLAN IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY.  THE ACTUAL
AMOUNT OF MATERIAL USED MAY VARY FROM
THE AMOUNT OF MATERIAL ESTIMATED DUE TO A NUMBER 
OF FACTORS.  PARR MAKES
NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY
REGARDING THE ACTUAL AMOUNT OF MATERIAL
USED.  ALL LOADS AND DIMENSIONS USED TO
CREATE THIS MATERIAL PLACEMENT PLAN 
HAVE BEEN SPECIFIED BY THE CUSTOMER AND 
VERIFIED BY THE CUSTOMER FOR COMPLETENESS, 
ACCURACY AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE 
CODE REQUIREMENTS.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CUSTOMER TO VERIFY ALL PRODUCTS 
LISTED FOR SIZE, LENGTH AND APPLICATION. 
THIS PLACEMENT PLAN IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW
BY THE CUSTOMERS QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL 
EXPERT IN REGARD TO THE PARTICULAR STRUCTURE 
OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS THEREOF.
  
2. INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS.  
CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD PARR, 
ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES HARMLESS 
AGAINST AND FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, 
LIABILITY, DAMAGE, LOSSES AND EXPENSES, 
INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES, 
FOR ANY CLAIM, CAUSE OF ACTION, DEMAND, 
PERSONAL INJURY, DEATH OR DAMAGE TO 
ANY PROPERTY OR PERSON ARISING OUT OF OR
IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH ANY ACT OR 
OMMISSION IN REGARD TO THIS PLAN.
  
3. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY.  IN NO EVENT 
SHALL PARR BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER OR ANY
THIRD PARTY FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, REVENUE,
DATA OR USE OR FOR ANY INDIRECT, 
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT 
PAID BY CUSTOMER FOR THE GOODS OR SERVICES
PROVIDED BY PARR UNDER THIS AGREEMENT.
  
THIS PLACEMENT PLAN MUST BE REVIEWED 
AND APPROVED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
OF RECORD.  LOCATE PLUMBING OUTLETS 
AND ADJUST TJI LAYOUT (+/-) 3" TO AVOID 
FLANGE DAMAGE.  ALL LEDGER ATTACHMENTS 
MUST BE VERIFIED BY A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
OF RECORD.  PURCHASER MUST VERIFY ALL PRODUCT
AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING PRODUCT.
  

If designed per Prescriptive International Residential Code, 
blocking is required over intermediate bearing in seismic 
Categories D0, D1, and D2 per the exception in R502.7.  
Please refer to the engineer of record for requirements.
Contact your dealer if additional material is required.

   Start Spacing
   16" O.C.

Framing Connector Summary
PlotID Qty Manuf Product Skew Slope Backer Blks Filler Web Stiff
H1 12 Simpson IUS1.81/11.88 - - No No No
H3 12 Simpson IUS2.06/11.88 - - No No No
H4 3 Simpson MIU2.37/11 - - No No Yes

TJIs
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
B23 23-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 9
B22 22-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 1
B18 18-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 6
B16 16-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 2
BBk1 9-02 11 7/8" TJI 110 joist 1 1
F17 17-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 210 joist 1 12
R23 23-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 360 joist 1 3
R19 19-00-00 11 7/8" TJI 360 joist 1 10

TimberStrand
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
TSRim1 20-00-00 1 1/4" x 11 7/8" 1.3E TimberStrand LSL 1 5
TSRim1 20-00-00 1 1/4" x 11 7/8" 1.3E TimberStrand LSL 1 4
TS1 18-00-00 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 1.55E TimberStrand LSL 1 1
TS2 5-00-00 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" 1.55E TimberStrand LSL 1 2

Design Accessory
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty

9-02 7/8" x 2 5/16" Web Stiffeners 1 6

Sheeting
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty

23/32"x48"x96" Weyerhaeuser Edge Gold Panel (0/24) T&G FF 1 36

 LEVEL NOTES
 Current Date:  1/25/2021
 File Name:  SP21-061.jvl
 Level Name:  Upper
 Members with Design Overridden:
 TJ-Pro Rating (Weighted Average):  50
    Minimum Level TJ - Pro Rating & Joist:  TJ-Pro rating = 46, joist = B16(i1154)
    Maximum Level TJ - Pro Rating & Joist:  TJ-Pro rating = 63, joist = B23(i1177)

 FLOOR
 Floor Container:  FC2
 Use/Occupancy:  ResidentialLivingAreas
 Floor Area Loading is:  40.0 lb/ft² Live Load & 15.0 lb/ft² Dead Load
 Maximum Allowed Deflection:  L/480 Live Load & L/240 Total Load
 TJ-Pro Rating Information:
     Weighted Average:  50
     Directly Applied Ceiling:  Gypsum 5/8"
     Decking Attachment:  Glue and Nail
     Decking Material:  23/32"x48"x96" Weyerhaeuser Edge Gold Panel (0/24) T&G FF
     Blocking at max 8-00-00 o.c.:  No
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Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved by: Brandon Zipser
Permit #:
Date:
Reviewed for Lincoln City

04/15/2021

Balloon frame exterior
walls of all open areas,
stair wells and vaulted
gable end walls.

See Engineering "S" Pages

Squash block all point loads through
floors to the foundation/approved
footings below.


